The Grant Price of the Restricted Shares to be repurchased is RMB5.33 per Share, the
repurchase price of the Restricted Shares for the 8 Participants who were transferred
from the Company and ceased to take office in the Company due to organizational
arrangements, or became disqualified for the Scheme due to change of position is
the sum of the Grant Price of RMB5.33 per Share plus the interests on fixed bank
deposits in the same period.

(iv) Total Amount and Source of Funds for the Repurchase and Cancellation

The total amount of the fund to be paid for the repurchase shall be the sum of
RMB7,995,000.00 plus the interests on fixed bank deposits in the same period payable
to the Participants, all of which will be financed by the self-owned fund of the
Company.

II. CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE AFTER THE REPURCHASE AND
CANCELLATION

After the repurchase and cancellation, the total number of Shares of the Company will
be reduced from 16,263,661,425 Shares to 16,262,161,425 Shares. The changes in the
shareholding structure of the Company are as follows:

Class of Shares Before the change

Change
in Shares

(+/-) After the change
Number of

Shares Proportion
Number of

Shares Proportion

Shares subject to trading
 restrictions 97,950,000 0.60% -1,500,000 96,450,000 0.59%

Shares not subject to trading
 restrictions 16,165,711,425 99.40% 0 16,165,711,425 99.41%

Total Shares 16,263,661,425 100% -1,500,000 16,262,161,425 100.00%

– 2 –

Notes: (1) The completion of the repurchase and cancellation will not result in any change in the controlling

shareholder or actual controller of the Company, and shareholding distribution of the Company

will remain eligible to meet the listing requirements. Meanwhile, the 2022 Incentive Scheme

will continue to be implemented in accordance with regulatory requirements;

(2) Reference is made to the announcement of the Company dated 11 January 2024 in relation to

the change of employee representative supervisor. The 200,000 restricted A Shares granted to

Mr. Yang Xiangyang under the 2022 Incentive Scheme but not yet unlocked are proposed to